26 June 2002

Original: English

Eighth United Nations Conference on the Standardization of Geographical Names

Berlin, 27 August-5 September 2002 Item 7 of the provisional agenda* Measures taken and proposed to implement United Nations resolutions on the standardization of geographical names

> Action taken on resolutions of the Seventh United Nations Conference on the Standardization of Geographical Names

Submitted by the secretariat of the United Nations Group of Experts on Geographical Names**

^{*} E/CONF.94/1.

^{**} Prepared by Amor Laaribi, secretariat of the United Nations Group of Experts on Geographical Names (UNGEGN), and Helen Kerfoot, Vice-Chair, UNGEGN, Natural Resources Canada.

Summary

The resolutions adopted at the Seventh United Nations Conference on the Standardization of Geographical Names are summarized and the actions taken are noted.

It is proposed that this format be used in future as a system for monitoring the follow-up to Conference resolutions.